JMK, INC.
MM-1244-85D
48 VDC
85 A, KPF
Lc = .09 mH
R = 470 KOHM
Cx = 4.4 uF
Cy = 0.10 uF
LINE LOAD
ASSEMBLY IN MEXICO
JMK INC
DRWN BY
REV DATE
DRAWING NO.
SCALE
DATE
APPROVED BY
TOLERANCE
.XXX = .005
REVISION
.XX = .02
DIM: INCHES (mm)
SPECIFICATION
NONE RDW
8/10/2011
MM-1244-85D
0.97 2.0000.25
2.810
1.50
R = 470 KOHM
Cx = 4.4 uF
Lc = 0.09 mH
Cy = 0.33 uF
LINE LOAD
3.88
3.32
6-32 INSERT
4 PLCS
1/4-20 STUD
4 PLCS
0.71
0.66
2.00
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
.01 .02 .04 .07 .1 .2 .4 .7 1 2 4 7 10 20 40 70 100
FREQUENCY (MEGAHERTZ)
IN
SE
RT
IO
N
LO
SS
 (d
b)
0
CM
DM
Ø0.610
TYP
INSERTION LOSS vs FREQUENCY
MM-1244-85D
  5.62 MAX
0.91
DIMPLE 1/8 DIA
FOR  REF
.775
55 60 65 70 75 80 85
40
50
60
70
80
90
O
PE
RA
TI
NG
 T
EM
P
(D
EG
 C
)
CURRENT (AMPS)
OPERATING CURRENT vs AMBIENT CURRENT
MM-1244-85D
A
3/23/16
CxR
Lc
Cx Cy
Max. Operating Voltage = ____________250 Vdc
Max. Operating Current = ____________85A
Temp. Range (Storage) = ___________-40°—100°C
Temp. Range (Operating = __________-40°—see graph
Diel. Withstanding Voltage (Line-Case) = ___ 1500 Vdc
Diel. Withstanding Voltage (Line-Line) = _____600 Vdc
Discharge Voltage after 1.5 sec = _________ 35 V max.